

\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 244/2014**
AJIT SINGH Petitioner

Through: Mr. V.P. Rana, Adv.
versus

S K SRIVASTAVA & ORS. Respondents
Through: Mr. Naushad Ahmed Khan, ASC
(Civil) with Ms. Neelam, Adv. for R-
2 along with SI Sameer Singh, P.S.
Burari.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATHAK

ORDER
% **23.02.2016**

Vide order dated 24th August, 2012 W.P. (C) 5181/2002 was disposed of wherein certain directions were given. Petitioner alleges that the said order has been violated by the respondents herein.

Accordingly, list the matter before Roster Bench on 25th April, 2016, subject to orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

A.K. PATHAK, J.

FEBRUARY 23, 2016

ga