

\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 244/2014**

AJIT SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through

Mr. Shashwata Pandey, Advocate

versus

S K SRIVASTAVA

..... Respondent

Through

Mr Naushad Ahmed Khan ASC
(Civil) GNCTD

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

%

25.04.2016

At request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list for hearing on 22nd August, 2016.

Both the parties are directed to file brief note of submissions not exceeding three pages along with copies of the relevant documents on which they wish to rely with relevant portions duly highlighted for the convenience of this Court before the next date of hearing. Parties shall also place on record current photographs of the subject property before the next date of hearing.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

APRIL 25, 2016

sm