

\$~7

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CONT.CAS(C) 244/2014 & CM Appl. 6694/2014

AJIT SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nitin Kumar, Adv.

versus

S K SRIVASTAVA

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Naushad Ahmed Khan, ASC,
GNCTD with Ms. Neelam Kholiya, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

ORDER

%

22.08.2016

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is permitted to
file additional documents within a period of eight weeks.

List on 17th January, 2017.

MANMOHAN, J

AUGUST 22, 2016

NG