

\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 244/2014 & CM Appl. 6694/2014**

AJIT SINGH Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anuj Chauhan, Adv.

versus

S K SRIVASTAVA Respondent

Through: Mr. Naushad Ahmed Khan, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

ORDER

% **17.01.2017**

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that he has yesterday filed a rejoinder affidavit. However, the same is not on record. Let the same be brought on record forthwith.

Written submissions be also filed by both the parties before the next date of hearing.

List on 21st July, 2017.

MANMOHAN, J

JANUARY 17, 2017

NG