

\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CONT.CAS(C) 244/2014 and CM No. 6694/2014 (direction)
AJIT SINGH Petitioner
Through Mr. Amilok Shuri, Adv.

versus

S K SRIVASTAVA Respondent
Through Mr. Naushad Ahmed Khan, ASC with
Mr. Manzar Anis, Adv. for GNCTD.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

ORDER
% **21.07.2017**

Adjournment is sought on behalf of the petitioner on the premise that the counsel is sick with chickenpox. Adjournment sought is not opposed.

Adjourned to 21st March, 2018.

A. K. CHAWLA, J

JULY 21, 2017

rc