

\$~22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 244/2014, CM No. 6694/2014**

AJIT SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Arpit Maheshwari, Adv.

versus

S K SRIVASTAVA

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Naushad Ahmad Khan, ASC with
Mr. Devesh Dubey, Adv. for R-1 to 5

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

%

21.03.2018

As there is a Full Court Reference to bid farewell to Hon'ble Ms.
Justice Indermeet Kaur in the post lunch session, renotify on 3rd October,
2018.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MARCH 21, 2018/ak