

\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 244/2014, CM APPL. 6694/2014**

AJIT SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Shashwata Pandey, Advocate.

versus

S K SRIVASTAVA

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Zahid Hanief, Advocate for Mr.
Naushad Ahmed, ASC (Civil) for
GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

ORDER

% **03.10.2018**

At request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Govt. of NCT of Delhi, in order to enable them to secure the presence of the Sub-Divisional Magistrate, Civil Lines before this Court on the next date of hearing, the hearing of the petition is adjourned.

Re-notify on 29th October, 2018.

SIDDHARTH MRIDUL, J

OCTOBER 03, 2018

p'ma