

\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 244/2014 & CM 6694/2014**

AJIT SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Shashwata Pandey, Advocate**

versus

S K SRIVASTAVA

..... Respondent

Through: **Mr. Naushad Ahmed Khan, ASC
(Civil) with Mr. Zahid Hanief,
Advocate with SDM Civil Lines**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR

ORDER

% **29.10.2018**

In terms of last order, concerned SDM is present in the Court and the relevant photographs brought by him has been handed over to petitioner's counsel, who seeks time to go through these photographs and make submissions.

Notice of this petition and the application be issued to respondents No. 6 & 7 by ordinary process, speed post and approved courier, returnable for 29th March, 2019. Affidavit of service alongwith tracking report be filed.

Presence of concerned SDM for the next date is dispensed with.

List on 29th March, 2019.

SUNIL GAUR, J

OCTOBER 29, 2018

s