



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 244/2014 & CM APPL.6994/2014 (Stay)**

AJIT SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Shivani Purohit, Adv.

versus

S K SRIVASTAVA

..... Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER

%

18.11.2022

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment on the ground that the main counsel is unavailable.

None appears on behalf of the respondent.

Issue court notice to the respondent through all permissible modes, including electronically, as also through counsel, who had earlier appeared in the matter, returnable on 14.04.2023.

SACHIN DATTA, J

NOVEMBER 18, 2022

ns