



\$~12(14.04.2023)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 244/2014 & CM APPL. 6694/2014**

AJIT SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: None

versus

S K SRIVASTAVA

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Aditya Raj, Advocate for Mr.
Rishikesh Kumar, ASC, GNCTD for
R-1 to R-5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

17.04.2023

**In view of the notification no. 1114/G-4/Genl-I/DHC, the matter is
taken up today.**

Mr. Aditya Raj, Advocate, enters appearance on behalf of Respondent
Nos. 1 to 5.

None appears on behalf of the Petitioner.

Adjourned to 18.10.2023.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

APRIL 17, 2023/hp/aa