



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 244/2014 & CM APPL. 6694/2014 (direction)**
AJIT SINGH Petitioner

Through: None

versus

S K SRIVASTAVA Respondent

Through: Ms Jyoti Nambiar, Adv for R6
Mr Rishikesh Kumar ASC, Ms
Sheenu Priya, Mr Sudhir and Mr Atik
Gill, Adv for GNCTD

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

% **ORDER**
21.03.2024

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

On last two dates also none appeared for petitioner. Last opportunity is granted to petitioner to join the proceedings on 27.05.2024.

MARCH 21, 2024/as **GIRISH KATHPALIA, J**

Click here to check corrigendum, if any