



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 244/2014**

AJIT SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: None

versus

S K SRIVASTAVA

..... Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

% **27.05.2024**

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

CONT.CAS(C) 244/2014 & CM APPL. 6694/2014 (direction)

1. Since none appeared, matter is passed over.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

MAY 27, 2024/as

2. Till this time (04:00 pm) none has appeared for petitioner. As such, the petition and the pending application are dismissed in default.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

MAY 27, 2024/rk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any