



\$~89

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 244/2014**

AJIT SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Asmita Kumar, Adv.

versus

S K SRIVASTAVA

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

01.04.2025

CM APPL. 18660/2025(Restoration of Cont. Cas (C) 244/2014)

1. The present application has been filed under Section 151 CPC seeking restoration of the petition which was dismissed in default *vide* order dated 27.05.2024.

2. Issue notice to the respondent/non-applicant, by all permissible modes through counsel as well, returnable on 20.08.2025.

CM APPL. 18661/2025 (condonation of delay of 258 days in filing restoration application)

3. Issue notice to the respondent/non-applicant, by all permissible modes through counsel as well, returnable on 20.08.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 1, 2025/dss