



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 244/2014**

AJIT SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Asmita Kumar, Adv. (through
VC)

versus

S K SRIVASTAVA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anubhav Gupta, Counsel for
GNCTD
Ms. Bhawna, Adv. for R-6

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

20.08.2025

**CM APPL. 18660/2025 (For restoration of contempt petition) and CM
APPL. 18661/2025 (Delay 258 days)**

1. Learned counsel(s) for the respondent nos.1, 2, 3, 5 as well as respondent no.6 submit that they are yet to be served with a copy of the present applications.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner, appearing through video conferencing, submits that the same shall be supplied within a period of three days. Reply, if any, be filed within a period of four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of two weeks thereafter.
3. Renotify on 12.01.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J.

AUGUST 20, 2025/Ab