



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 244/2014**

AJIT SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

S K SRIVASTAVA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anubhav Gupta, Panel Counsel
(Civil) for GNCTD/R-1, 2, 3 and 5.
Mr. Aviral Jain, Advocate for R-6.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

12.01.2026

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 18660/2025 (restoration of main case) and CM APPL. 18661/2025

2. None appears on behalf of the petitioner/applicant.

3. Learned counsel for respondent no. 6 submits that copy of the applications has not been supplied. Let the same be supplied before the next date of hearing.

4. Learned counsel for respondents no. 1, 2, 3 and 5 submits that they do not wish to file a response and will argue on the basis of records.

5. List on 29.04.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JANUARY 12, 2026/bsr/sg